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The Family Law Committee of the Polk County Bar Association maintains a list of attorneys and mental health professionals to serve in contested private-pay custody cases, as provided in Iowa Code Section 598.12, 12A and 12B and Iowa Code Chapter 600A.  A  list with a summary of the information provided is distributed to District Court family law judges and family law attorneys in central Iowa and posted on the website of Iowa Center for Children’s Justice. 
Inclusion on the list is provided solely as an information service to the Court, litigants, and attorneys.
INCLUSION ON THE LIST DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL, QUALIFICATION, OR ENDORSEMENT BY THE PCBA, COURT OR ICCJ

Each practitioner’s complete questionnaire may be obtained from that person or from diane@iaccj.org
To be included on this list, contact diane@iaccj.org

	AUTHORITY AND TITLE 
	ROLE 

	598.12 GUARDIAN AD LITEM
	Represent the child’s best interest              Iowa Court Rules, Chapter 62

	598.12A ATTORNEY FOR CHILD
	Represent the child                                     Iowa Court Rules, Chapter 62

	598.12B CHILD AND FAMILY REPORTER
	Obtain information and prepare a report     Iowa Court Rules, Chapter 63 

	598.12B CHILD CUSTODY INVESTIGATOR
	Obtain information, evaluation, prepare a report, make recommendations

	600A G.A.L/CHILD’S ATTORNEY
	REPRESENT THE CHILD IN PRIVATE TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS


	NAME
	Phone
	E-mail 
	Degree/
license 
	G.A.L.
	CHILD’S ATTORNEY
	C&FR
	CUSTODY INVESTI-GATOR
	TPR
ATTY
G.A.L. 

	Dr. Kevin Allemagne
	(515) 270-2235
	KALLEMAGNE@DYMPHNA.HUSH.COM 
	PhD MSW MFCS/
LISW, LMFT, LIMHP 
	no
	no
	Yes 
	Yes 
	No 

	Steve Belay
	515-414-9562
	Steve@iaccj.org
	JD/LAW
	No
	Yes
	No
	No
	No 

	Bridget Bott
	515-230-9523       
	bottlaw@zoho.com
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Gina E.V. Burress
	515-875-4868
	gina@carrlawiowa.com
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes 
	Yes 
	No 
	Yes 

	Chira Corwin
	515-971-3248     
	CWCORWINC@YAHOO.COM
	JD/LAW
	Yes 
	Yes 
	Yes 
	No 
	Yes 

	Amy Davis
	515-809-9699
	ADAVIS@MZELAW.COM
	JD/LAW 
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No  
	Yes 

	Sarah Dewein
	515-278-4200    
	Sdewein@urbandalelaw.com
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes 
	No 
	Yes

	Diane Dornburg
	515-410-9436
	diane@iaccj.org
	JD/LAW
	No 
	Yes
	No 
	No 
	Yes 

	Emelia Edwards
	515-421-9244 
	emelia@tollaksonlaw.com 
	JD/LAW
	Yes 
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Tara Elcock
	515.996.4045 
	tara@lawshop.net 
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Jeremy Feitelson
	515-267-1265
	JEREMY@FEITELSONLAW.COM 
	JD/LAW 
	Yes 
	Yes
	Yes 
	No 
	Yes 

	Katie Gallo
	515-223-4567
	GALLO@SAGWLAW.COM
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Sue Gauger 
	515-277-3101     
	SrGauger@aol.com
	MSSW/LISW
	No 
	No
	Yes
	Yes 
	No 

	Erin Helleso
	515-240-7285
	candorconsultingiowa@gmail.com 
	MSW, MPH/
LISW
	No
	No
	Yes
	Yes 
	No 

	Tara Hofbauer 
	515-850-1505
	hofbauer@sagwlaw.com
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Shanon Hounshell
	515.802.4219
	shanon@gracefullylegal.com 
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Dr. Pamela Ingram
	712-899-0763     
	pamelasiouxcity@aol.com
	Psy.D/ LMSW, IADC
	No
	No
	Yes 
	Yes 
	No 

	Judy Johnson
	515-505-7905
	judy@jdjlawfirm.com
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Katelyn Kurt
	515-558-0107
	KURT@WHITFIELDLAW.COM 
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes 
	No 
	Yes 

	Laura Lockwood
	515-282-7800
	LOCKWOOD@HARTUNGSCHROEDER.COM 
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Kara McClure
	515-993-1000    
	Karamcclure@Adellaw.Com
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Lora McCollom
	515-974-6500     
	Lora@Mccollomlawiowa.Com
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes 
	No 
	Yes 

	Andrea McGinn
	5159964045
	ANDREA@LAWSHOP.NET 
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No
	Yes 

	Jennifer Meyer
	(515)707-5262
	jennifer@jennifermeyerlaw.com
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Tim Pearson
	515-306-2690
	tim@ladenpearsonlaw.com
	JD/LAW 
	No
	No
	Yes
	No
	no

	Rosanne Plante 
	712-251-6113
	RLLAW96@GMAIL.COM
	JD/LAW
	No
	No
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Mark Reed
	515-633-3000
	mark@marberrylawfirm.com
	JD/LAW
	`yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Brittany Sandler
	515-528-7477
	Brittany@sandler-law.com 
	JD/LAW
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Sandra Suarez
	515.707.2147
	SANDRA@SUAREZLAWLLC.COM 
	JD/LAW 
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No
	Yes 

	Abigail Sinclair 
	515 -635 -5256
	ABIGAIL@RPWCIOWA.COM
	MSW/LMSW 
	No
	No
	Yes
	Yes
	No 

	Christina Thompson
	515-287-7000    
	Christinat@Watsonpc.Com
	JD/LAW
	Yes 
	Yes
	Yes 
	No 
	Yes 

	Ashley Tollakson
	515-421-9244  
	ashley@tollaksonlaw.com
	JD/LAW 
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	No 
	Yes 

	Annie von Gillern
	515-517-0605   

	ANNIE@VONGILLERNLAW.COM
ANNIE@RPWCIOWA.COM 
	MSW, JD
LISW/law 
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes 
	Yes 

	Sophie Wanek 
	515-218-9878
	SOPHIE@MCIOWALAW.COM
	JD/LAW
	Yes 
	Yes
	Yes
	No
	Yes 

	Kolby Warren 
	515/218-9878     
	KOLBY@MCIOWALAW.COM
	JD/LAW
	Yes 
	Yes
	Yes 
	No 
	Yes 



Inclusion on the list is provided solely as an information service to the Court, litigants, and attorneys.
INCLUSION ON THE LIST DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL, QUALIFICATION, OR ENDORSEMENT BY THE PCBA, COURT OR ICCJ

Detailed information available from each practitioner or from diane@iaccj.org
To be included on this list, contact diane@iaccj.org

For training as a Guardian ad Litem, Child’s Attorney or Child & Family Reporter, contact diane@iaccj.org 
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